502954476 08/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3001074

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
UCB S.A.				07/31/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	UCB PHA	RMA S.A.		
Street Address:	ALLEE DE	ALLEE DE LA RECHERCHE 60		
City:	BRUSSEI	S		
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-1070			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	78	72106		
Patent Number:	86	37643		
Application Number:	60	677583		
Application Number:	60	776847		
Application Number:	60	782244		
Application Number:	60	792645		
Fax Number:	•	2)474-0448		
		he e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Phone:		2-474-6300		
Email:	do	ket@marshallip.com		
Correspondent Name: MAR		ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORU	RSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	
Address Line 1:	23	3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE		
		UITE 6300		
Address Line 4:	CH	IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		JEANNE M. BRASHEAR		
GIGNATURE:		/Jeanne M. Brashear/56,301	1	
DATE SIGNED:		08/28/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 4				
ource=SEA025Assignm	ent#page1.t	if		
				PATENT

source=SEA025Assignment#page2.tif
source=SEA025Assignment#page3.tif
source=SEA025Assignment#page4.tif

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This confirmation of assignment is by and between UCB S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Allee de la Recherche 60, Brussels B-1070, Belgium ("Assignor") and UCB PHARMA S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Allee de la Recherche 60, Brussels B-1070, Belgium ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, pursuant to the agreement of December 20, 2006 ("Effective Date"). Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, all U.S., PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto anywhere in the world, all continuations, divisionals and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof and supplementary protection certificates allowed on any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights"), for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all rights to claim priority benefit therefrom; and together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The parties execute and deliver this confirmation of assignment by their respective signatories below.

ţ

UCB S.A. fame: Stéphane DROUIN Proxy and Legal Representative Title:

Date: 31 JUIL 2014

		Harmanning	
UCB PHAR	MASA	(Valence and the second	
	MASA.		
and the second se	frank de	Kanana Katala	
	Summer of	The second s	
	Minnin .	annun manine Contraction Contr	

Grame: _____Stéphane DROUIN Proxy and Legal Representative Title:

Date: 3 1 JUIL 2014

Schedule A

Country	Application/Patent No.
Albania	1891101
Algeria	5537
Argentina	60101798
Australia	2006242431
Australia	2012238247
Australia	2013205486
Austria	1891101
Belgium	1891101
Bolivia	SP-260099
Bosnia	1891101
Brazil	PI0610197-6
Bulgaria	1891101
Canada	2607197
Chile	1014-2006
Chile	754-2011
China	200680024330.8
China	201310191210.9
China	201410042536.X
Costa Rica	9524
Costa Rica	2014-0081
Croatia	1891101
Cyprus	1891101
Czech Republic	1891101
Denmark	1891101
Egypt	1183/2007
Egypt	D1/PCT1183/2007
Egypt	D2/PCT1183/2007
El Salvador	2516-2006
Estonia	1891101
Eurasia	200702402
Europe	1891101
Europe	10008795.6
Europe	10014374.2
Europe	10014362.7
Europe	10014375.9
Finland	1891101
France	1891101
GCC	2006/6203
Georgia	P5594
Georgia	AP2006012335
Germany	602006036436.9
Great Britain	1891101

Country	Application/Patent No.
Greece	1891101
Guatemala	PI-20060186
Honduras	PI/2006-016755
Hong Kong	08102741.0
Hong Kong	11100203.0
Hong Kong	11105623.1
Hong Kong	11105794.4
Hong Kong	11107175.9
Hong Kong	14105516.8
Hungary	1891101
Iceland	1891101
India	4223/KOLNP/2007
Iraq	89/2006
Iran	38502187
Ireland	1891101
Israel	187106
Israel	224967
Israel	224968
Italy	1891101
Jamaica	18/1/4449
Japan	5462484
Japan	5409952
Japan	5391360
Japan	2013-245908
Jordan	P/124/2006
Kosovo	383
Latvia	1891101
Lebanon	7505
Libya	3515/2007
Lithuania	1891101
Luxembourg	1891101
Macedonia	1891101
Malaysia	PI20061977
Malaysia	PI20093532
Malaysia	PI20093533
Malta	PAT/3450
Mexico	313844
Mexico	MX/a/2013/011425
Monaco	1891101
Montenegro	1891101
Montenegro	P-197/09
Morocco	29528
Netherlands	1891101
New Zealand	563539

Country	Application/Patent No.
New Zealand	591636
New Zealand	602447
New Zealand	622771
Norway	20076046
Pakistan	434/2006
Panama	86730
РСТ	PCT/US06/16441
Peru	5723
Philippines	1-2007-502416
Poland	1891101
Portugal	1891101
Romania	1891101
Serbia	1891101
Singapore	200717436-0
Singapore	201009596-6
Singapore	10201403400U
Slovakia	1891101
Slovenia	1891101
South Africa	2007/09480
South Africa	2009/00349
South Africa	2010/03023
South Korea	10-2007-7028092
South Korea	10-2013-7029088
South Korea	10-2014-7006101
Spain	1891101
Sweden	1891101
Switzerland	1891101
Taiwan	95115748
Taiwan	101141376
Thailand	601001992
Tunisia	20119
Turkey	1891101
Ukraine	98927
Ukraine	201202580
United States	7,872,106
United States	8,637,643
Uruguay	29514
Uzbekistan	IAP04548
Uzbekistan	IAP20100510
Venezuela	976-2006
United States	60/677,583
United States	60/776,847
United States	60/782,244
United States	60/792,645